CHAPTER 63.

An act to amend section five thousand hvo hundred and
five (5205) of the General Statutes of 1894, relating to
the service of summons in civil actions.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

SECTION r. That section five thousand two hundred
and five (5205) of the General Statutes of 1894, be
amended so as to read as follows:

Section 5205. Publication, how made.
The publication shall be made in a newspaper printed

and published in the county where the action is brought,
and if there is no such newspaper in the county, then ir